

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-176A **Version**: 1

Type: Appointment Status: Passed

File created: 1/24/2020 In control: County Commission

On agenda: 4/7/2020 Final action: 4/7/2020

Title: Appointment to the Citizen Advisory Committee for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area

(Board of County Commissioners as a whole).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Lealman CRA Roster REDACTED 1.24.2020.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Subject:

Appointment to the Citizen Advisory Committee for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area (Board of County Commissioners as a whole).

Recommended Action:

Approve one appointment to fill a current vacancy on Citizen Advisory Committee for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area (CRA) which will expire on December 31, 2020.

- Appointment to the Lealman CRA Advisory Board.
- Multiple applicants to select for one appointment.
- Names of all the applicants can be found on the attached ballot/worksheet.
- Chair has the ballots.

Background Information:

The purpose of the Citizen Advisory Committee is to advise the Community Redevelopment Agency for the Lealman CRA on the community redevelopment plan and any amendments thereto, and on issues and policies with the Lealman CRA. The committee was created to set up the framework for establishing and administering the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area.

The Committee is composed of nine members appointed and confirmed by the Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners. All members shall be residents, business and/or property owners, or other stakeholders from within the Lealman CRA. Committee members serve for a term of three years. Terms expire on the 31st of December in the third year.

Attachments:

Board Roster Applications/Resumes Ballot/Worksheet File #: 20-176A, Version: 1

<u>Partner(s):</u> Chris Moore, Assistant to the County Administrator, Planning